Form PTO-1595 RECORE	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/ 01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
MICHEL MONOD (executed 9/12/: RETO STOCKLIN (executed 9/11/: ERIC GROUZMANN (executed 9/12/:	2006) Name: Atheris Laboratories						
areched?	Case Postale 314						
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger							
	of Name City: Bernex-Geneva						
Other	State: Zip: CH-1233						
Execution Date: <u>in parentheses after Invited in parenthese after Invited in parent</u>	4.00						
Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/569,908	B. Patent No.(s):						
	numbers attached? Yes X No						
Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
Name: Glulio A. DeContl, Jr., Esq. LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KZI-005US	Enclosed						
Street Address: 28 State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)						
	8, Deposit account number:						
City: State: Zip: Boston MA 021	12-0080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Cristin E. Howley, Ph.D 55,281 Name of Person Signing	Signature September 19, 2006						
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper n Trademark Office, fecsimile no. (671) 273-0140 at MS Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date s Deted: September 19, 2008 Signati	A STAN						

PATENT REEL: 018283 FRAME: 0153

KZI-005US

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

We, Michel MONOD; Reto STOCKLIN; and Eric GROUZMANN, of Lausanne, Switzerland; Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland; and La Conversion, Switzerland, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ATHERIS LABORATORIES

having its principal place of business at Case Postale 314, CH-1233 Bernex-Geneva, SWITZERLAND in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

ATHERIS LABORATORIES

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

NOVEL FUNGAL PROTEINS AND NUCLEIC ACIDS ENCODING SAME

described in an application filed on:

February 27, 2006 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/569,908 and August 25, 2004 as International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IB2004/002963.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 018283 FRAME: 0154

I, MICHAEL MONOD, by my hand a 2006.	and seal this 12 day of Sephiabel 106
	By: Michael Monod
Mrations Witness Tration	Witness Christo phe Zan gy
Address of Witness AU MOUL-N'OR BL 1007 (AUSAUWE	Address of Witness Court - Champ 11 1040 Echallens

I, RETO STOCKLIN, by my han 2006.	d and seal this 11 day of September 2006
Witness Marion DEFERY	Reto Stocklin Witness Philippe FAVREAU
Address of Witness <u>Ch. de la Redouke</u> 42 <u>1260 NYON</u>	Address of Witness 347 Chemis de Tres clies 7480 ANWCY

	I, ERIC GROUZMANN, by my hand and seal this	<u>l</u> 2	day of	Sephenter	<u>L</u> g o 6
2006.					

Hati

Witness

Darina Frati

Christophe Zangg

Address of Witness

AN HOWE-D'OR 85

6007 LAUSANNE

Address of Witness

Court - Champ 11

1040 Echallens

Attorney Docket No.: KZI-005US Application No. (if known): 10/569,908

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

September 19, 2006

Signature Cristin E. Howley, Ph.D.

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

55,281 Registration Number, if applicable

(617) <u>227-7400</u> Telephone Number

Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must Note: identify each submitted paper.

Certificate of Transmission (1 page) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

Assignment (4 pages)

The Commissioner is authorized to charge \$40.00 to Deposit Account 12-0080

> **PATENT** REEL: 018283 FRAME: 0158

FAX	TRA	NSN	MISS!	ION
-----	-----	-----	-------	-----

DATE:

September 19, 2006

PTO IDENTIFIER:

Application Number 10/569,908-Conf. #6337

Patent Number

inventor:

Michel MONOD et al.

MESSAGE TO:

USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER:

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Cristin E. Howley, Ph.D.

PHONE:

(617) 227-7400

Attorney Dkt. #:

KZI-005US

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet):

CONTENTS:

Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

Assignment (4 pages)

The Commissioner is authorized to charge \$40.00 to Deposit Account 12-0080

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (617) 227-7400 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Telephone: (617) 227-7400 Facsimile: (617) 742-4214

PATENT REEL: 018283 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 09/19/2006